Customer Ad Proof

60002276 ID DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Order Nbr 100647

Publication	Times News		
Contact	ID DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES	PO Number	
Address 1	650 ADDISON AVE W, STE 500	Rate	Legal Notice
Address 2		Order Price	157.41
City St Zip	TWIN FALLS ID 83301	Amount Paid	0.00
Phone	2087363033	Amount Due	157,41
Fax			
Section	Legals	Start/End Dates	04/16/2020 - 04/23/2020
SubSection		Insertions	2
Category	50 Legal	Size	102
Ad Key	100647-1	Salesperson(s)	Ruby Aufderheide
Keywords	Application Permit no. 37-23224	Taken By	Sherri Davis

Ad Proof

Notes

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:37-23224 JOHN N INFANGER JOHN N INFANGER
DEBRA A INFANGER
1241 MAIN ST
GOODING, ID 8330-1813
Point of Diversion SESE \$36 T05\$ R14E GOODING County
Source GROUND WATER Tributary
Use: DOMESTIC 01/01 to 12/31 0.15 CFS
Total Diversion: 0.15 CFS
Date Filed: 03-17-2020
Place Of Use: DOMESTIC
T05\$ R14E \$36 \$ESE
Application for permit proposes to divert up to 0.15 cfs from an

Application for permit proposes to divert up to 0.15 cfs from an existing well for domestic purposes associated with 14 homes (9 of these 14 homes currently have an authorized in-house domestic use only authorized under water right 37-20800). of these 14 northes currently have an authorized in-house domestic use only authorized under water right 37-20800). Place of use and point of diversion are located approximately 1.2 miles west and 0.2 miles north of the intersection of 7th Ave and Hwy 46 in Gooding. This application proposes to appropriate trust water and will be evaluated in compliance with Section 42-203C, Idaho Code, and IDWR's Water Appropriation Rules, IDAPA 37.03.08.

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER NO. 83959

RBA LLC, PO BOX 370, KIMBERLY, ID 83341-0370 has filed Application No. 83959 for changes to the following water rights within MINIDOKA County(s): Right No(s). 36-17143, 36-17144, 36-17145, 36-17146. The purpose of the transfer is to change a portion of the above rights as follows:

Application for transfer proposes to change the point of diversion (POD) for four ground water irrigation rights with a combined flow rate of 0.03 cfs. The rights are currently authorized to divert from three wells located approximately 9.0 miles north and 2.0 miles west of Paul. After the transfer, the authorized POD will be a single existing well located approximately 1.0 mile west of the current PODs.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property locations contact Southern

mile west of the current PODs.

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property locations, contact Southern Region office at (208) 736-3033; or for a full description of the rights &/or proposed transfer, please see https://research.idwr.idaho.gov. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Sec 42-222 and 42-203A, Idaho Code. Any protest against the appropriate for the criteria of Sec 10 and criteria of Sec 42-222 and 42-203A, Idano Code. Any protest against the approval of this application(s) must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Southern Region, 650 ADDISON AVE W, STE 500, TWIN FALLS, ID 83301-5858 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before May 4, 2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director

Published on April 16th & 23rd, 2020

Proof of legal notice received from Times News 4/9/2020

V DM 4-10-2020